GET SET

FOR THE

GAMES

This once in a lifetime opportunity will see 11 days of world class competition on our doorstep. To
get set for this exciting event, Beenleigh High Park ‘n’ Ride will be established for exclusive use by
GC2018 ticketed spectators and accredited workforce attending competition at all Gold Coast

venues (via train).

From mid February to early April 2018, Beenleigh High State School will be transformed into a

temporary GC2018 transport facility.

Temporary items will be installed including
barriers, amenities, a generator, lighting tower
and site cabins.

Works will take place Monday to Friday
between 6.30am — 5:30pm, and Saturday
between 6.30am — 5pm, subject to weather
and site conditions

Every effort will be made to minimise impacts

on local residents and businesses, however Wednesday 4 April | 3.30pm — 1am the next day

temporary impacts §uch as noise and dust may Thursday 5 April Bam — 1am the next day

be experienced during pre and post-Games : :

works. Friday 6 April 6am — lam the next day
Saturday 7 April 6am — lam the next day
Sunday 8 April 6am — lam the next day

Will take place after the Games to remove Monday 9 April Gam — 1am the next day

temporary items, and restore the site to pre-
Games conditions.

Beenleigh High Park ‘n’ Ride will see 900
vehicles parking to catch the train from
Beenleigh station. The local area will be
much busier with more people, more
traffic and heightened security measures

during Games time.

Tuesday 10 April

6am — lam the next day

Wednesday 11 April | 6am — 1am the next day
Thursday 12 April 6am — lam the next day
E: GC2018Engagement@tmr.qld.gov.au Friday 13 April 6am — 1am the next day
The best way to Stay informed about what’s Saturday 14 April 6am — lam the next day
happening in your area is to regL_JIarIy visit_ - Sunday 15 April 6am — 1am the next day
getsetforthegames.com and join our mailing
list. Dates and times are subject to change without notice.

Security officers will be onsite 24/7, and maintenance
of amenities will happen after hours.

Working together

GC2018Engagement@tmr.qgld.gov.au
getsetforthegames.com
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